- 1 HR509
- 2 130988-1
- 3 By Representative Ford
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 04-MAY-11

130988-1:n:05/04/2011:KBH/th LRS2011-2742 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 MOURNING THE DEATH OF MR. WILLIAM THOMAS LIPSCOMB 8 AND MRS. LINDA SUE LIPSCOMB. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, we note with great sadness the deaths of 12 Mr. William "Bill" Thomas Lipscomb and Mrs. Linda Sue Lipscomb 13 of Wellington, Alabama, who died on Thursday, April 28, 2011; 14 and 15 WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Lipscomb celebrated 45 years of marriage and were loving parents and grandparents, 16 17 cherishing the time spent with their grandchildren; and WHEREAS, Mr. Lipscomb was retired from Gulf States 18 Steel and was employed by Alexandria Elementary School; he was 19 an avid fisherman and woodworker and was a member of the 20 21 Dwight Masonic Lodge 550; and 22 WHEREAS, Mrs. Lipscomb enjoyed decorating and loved 23 spending time on the beach and quality time with her family 24 and best friends; they attended First Baptist Church of 25 Williams; and WHEREAS, left to cherish the memory of Mr. and Mrs. 26 27 Lipscomb are their sons, Craig Lipscomb (Michelle), Chad

Page 1

Lipscomb (Katrina), and Chris Lipscomb (Misti); grandchildren,
Matt, Jay, Wilson, Wrynne, Noell, Caiden, and Carston; a
mother, Gladys Lipscomb; and brothers and sisters, JP and
Wayne Lipscomb, Betty McGowan, and Libby Self; now therefore,

5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 6 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we regretfully mourn the 7 death of Mr. William Thomas Lipscomb and Mrs. Linda Sue 8 Lipscomb and, by copy of this resolution, extend our deepest 9 sympathies to their family.